REGULAR TERM
REGULAR SESSION
APRIL 8, 2013
On this the 8" day of April, 2013, A.D., at 9:00 a.m. the Commissioners’ Court of Jackson
County, Texas convened in a Regular Term, Regular Session, thereof, at the Courthouse of Edna,
Texas, with the following members of the Court present, to-wit:

Dennis Simons

County Judge

Wayne Hunt Comm. Pct. #1
Wayne Bubela Comm. Pct. #2
Johnny Belicek Comm. Pct. #3
Larry Deyton Comm. Pct. #4

Barbara Williams
At which time the following proceedings were had.

Citizens Comments-Opportunity for public to address Commissioner’s Court on non-agenda
items. The Court may not comment nor deliberate on non-agenda items. (Presentations should
be limited to (5) minutes)

There were none.
Approval of Minutes and/or additions and corrections, if any

The Minutes of March 25, 2013 were presented.

A motion was made by Comm. Belicek seconded by Comm. Bubela to approve the Minutes.
Motion carried.

Consider Budget amendments, line-item transfers and revenue certifications for FY 2013
Budget, and take any necessary action

A motion was made by Comm. Bubela, seconded by Comm. Hunt to approve the Budget
amendments, line-item transfers and revenue certifications for FY 2013 Budget. Motion carried.

Budget amendments as follows:

County Clerk

RUDAET ADIUSTMENT REGISTER PRGR i

onIGINAL
ApsusTMENT BuUDCET

FREvIOUS
ADTUSTIOINT S

BubexT
runn AccouNT oaTr RRLANCT

v
rupERT
Budiet Ad). # O00ESS LTI

owmscRIrTION

in aam-aiin 4/00/2013 DIRTRIGT GOURT s00.00- am n.on 22,200 .00 T
BALARY. BUFL ©T REPORTERS
1w e B /13,2010 DIsARIST CoweT suu. 00 3. o 700 .00 w26
UNCLRYE LF 16D
BB AU # GOBGSG mmm w2 e S = = o e e e s e oo
10 amo-aven as0m 2013 DIETRATOT CLERX P ano.ua n.00 1700 s .00
RRE L MAINT, OFFTCE EQUIPMENT
10 aso-ssou 4/13/2013 DISTRICT crERk 8. 00 o.00 1,200 00 1,275.00 0.1
CAPITAL DUILAY
RAIIG@T R . W OBOMBT o o e L e e e e
10 si0 swoo 4/06/2013 FUBLIC TACILITIEE 1.810.00- 10, 850,00 2,221.00 11, 261.00 & avo.on
AP ITAL GUTLAY
10 sinoaraz 4/13/2013 PUBLIC FACILITIES 1.910.00 s, 000.00 n.00 7,910.00 EPETE ST
MALNT, BLLG, BERY BLDG
RuAner AAY. # ODORAE - IR - S
1o o 4/0R/2017 JUV PRORATION s18.00- w7200 0.00 8. 70000 wes.aa
URPLING « EXEFENGE
10 4/19/201% JUV FROBATION s31s.00 ©.00 o.00 315,00 0.0
LAY
FUGAW L RE) . W OPBESR o - - m o e o
1o ses-axis 4/06/7007 RANITATION 1. a0n. 00 22.000.00 1.e00. 00~ 1e. 400 .00
FARTE, SUPPLIES, REPAINS
th ssn-oss00 4/1 /0L RANTTATION 1. 800,00 voun 1.moa. 00 1owvo o0
CARIANL OUTLAY
\
MUKAGE L A} B GOOBM © < o e s e s e e - T s
as ©11 aamt as0m 2010 PRECTNET 40 5. av0.n0- 77,841 .00 aou.on 73,741 o0 71, 741 .00
ROAR MATERTIALE, GO
a1 @1-asi0 Arvesz01a PRECTNET K1 avn. oo 100,00 zoa. o0 800,00 26627
CVFIEK SUPPLIES € EXPENZEE
w13 2eam om RUDGET ADJUSTMENT REGISTER PAGH 3
PACKET: DOLZA- 478717
NUDGET CODE: CB-CUrrent Budget
oL AL PuEvious NEw BuLGKT
FUND AcCouNT oATE DESGRIPTION AvsusTMENT BuDERT ABIUSIENTS BubEET BALANCE
Dudget Ad. ¥ NONSOO - N i m e S s ER -
an &ri-ansn a/pe/zo1n BRECINGT 91 s, 000.00 ©, n00.00 o.00 11, pao. 00 7, 487,31
WIRMS & TusEs
PACKET NOTIR1

TOTAL TN PACKET- -

s Mo wWARNINGE +e e

© No ERRORE +es

mee END OF REPOKT tee

Consider renovations to District Attorney’s Office, and take any necessary action
Bobby Bell, District Attorney, addressed the Court and requested renovations to the District

Attorney’s Office for security reasons. Andy Louderback, Sheriff, spoke to the Court noting that
there should also be additional security added to the Assistant District Attorney’s Office.

A motion was made by Comm. Belicek, seconded by Comm. Bubela to approve the
renovations, primarily doors with key pad and bulletproof glass, to the District Attorney and
Assistant District Attorney Offices with monies from Courthouse Security Funds. Motion carried.

April 8, 2013 347



ADJOURNMENT

A motion was made by Comm. Deyton, seconded by Comm. Belicek to adjourn at 9:34 am.

APPROVED this the 22nd day of April, 2013.
[\ e —

Dennis Simons
County Judge

ATTEST:

%\_ , N

Barbara Williams, County Clerk
And Ex-Officio Clerk of the Commissioners’
Court of Jackson County, Texas

April 8,2013 349



REGULAR TERM
REGULAR SESSION
APRIL 22,2013
On this the 22™ day of April, 2013, A.D., a-9:00 a.m. the Commissioners’ Court of Jackson
County, Texas convened in a Regular Term, Regular Session, thereof, at the Courthouse of Edna,
Texas, with the following members of the Court present, to-wit:
Dennis Simons County Judge
Wayne Hunt Comm. Pct. #1
Wayne Bubela Comm. Pct. #2
Johnny Belicek Comm. Pct. #3
Larry Deyton Comm. Pct. #4
Barbara Williams County Clerk
At which time the following proceedings were had. '
Citizens Comments-Opportunity for public to address Commissioner’s Court on non-agenda
items. The Court may not comment nor deliberate on non-agenda ltems. Presentations should
be limited to (5) minutes)
There were none.
Approval of Minutes and/or additions and corrections, if any
The Minutes of April 8, 2013 were presented. )
A motion was made by Comm. Belicek seconded by Comm. Bubela to approve the Minutes.
Motion carried.

Consider Budget amendments, line-item transfers and revenue certifications for FY 2013
Budget, and take any necessary action

A motion was made by Comm. Bubela, seconded by Comm. Hunt to approve the Budget
amendments, line-item transfers and revenue certifications for FY 2013 Budget. Motion carried.
Budget amendments as follows:

4-16-2013  3:29 PM BUDGET ADJUSTMENT REGISTER

PACKET: 00126 a/22/2013
BUDGET CODE: CB-Current Budget

ORIGINAL PREVIOUS BUDGET
BUND ACCOUNT AT ALOUS: nuLGET ADIUSTMENT S BALANCE
Budget Adj. # 0OUBOL «wmemmo oo o s e B R e
1u 40€-a310 4/22/:2013 EMERGENCY MGT 300.00- 2,000.00 o.00 1,700.00 1,612,032
OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSES
1 anc-a7s. /20170 EMERGENCY MGT sun.uo sno. oo .00 »uo. oo 107. 50
REPATR AND MAINTENANCE
BUA@E Al e O00BOR — s o o oo o e L e e
10 a 4/22/2013 NONDEPARTMENTAL 4n3.00- 5,700.00 0.00 s,297.00 0.00
INS, LIAB GENEKAL FEK
10 ans-arzs 4/272/2013 NONDEPARTMENTAL 218.00 15, 200.00 0.00 14, 382.00 n.on
INS, AW ENFORCEMEN
10 ane ansn 4/22/201% NONDEPAITMENTAL 17800 75, 000, 00 €,267.00 Ge, 35,00 80, 163, 89
UNCLASS TFIED
1w avs a730 a/22/2013 NONDEPARTMENTAL 1,486.00 14,500.00 0.u0 15, 286.00 .00
IWS, FUBLIC OFFICIAL
Budget Ad). # 0OOD0D oo oo B L e T u—— [EPSPPRPRgo
10 axs a0 4/22/2013 PISTRICT SoOuRT 300.00 32,700, 00 sau.o0 31, 700.00 °921.m0
SALARY, SUPL GT REFPORTERS
10 4us-49s0 4/22/2013 DISTRICT CounT 300,00 ' zo00.00 s00.00 1,000.00 175.78
UNCLASE 1F1ED
Budget Ad). # DDOODG
15 anr-aead 4/22/2013 COA FORFEITURE zau.un oo u.uo - 230,00 n.ne
COMMUNI CATIONS
18 aa7- 5500 4/22/2013 TDA FORFELTURE 1.620.00 6.00 0.00 1,620.00 asé. 94
CAPTITAL OUTLAY
BUAGAT AG) . # LIODBDB o e S bl s s e e el
10 TEREEEITY 4/22/2013 LIBRARY GRANTS 7.332.44 0.00 5,975, uu 13, 307,44~ 3,020
LIBRARY GRAMTS
10 &80 asn: 4,22/2013 LIBRARY 3,702.00 0.00 1,130,198 4,832.18 4,047.14
BOOKS, GRANTS .
A/ F2/Z0LY LIBRARY a,63n.44 s, azs. b0 o, cen.aa a,zn3.6n
INGY MET COVER COMPUTEIC REPATIS
BUDGET ADJUSTMENT REGISTER
1013
BUDGET CONK: CB-Cutrent Budget
ORIGINAL PREVIOUS NEW BULGET

FUND ACCOUNT DATE DESCR1PTION

STMENT BUDGET ADJUSTMENTS BUDGET BALANGE
Rudget Adj. # 000905 ----- -

202 - GEN, NONDEPARTMENTAL - COVER INCREASE IN PURLIC
OFFICIAL LIAR

A0 - GEN, DISTRICT ©T - COVRER INTEKFPRETER EXPRENSE
CERTIFY & BUDGET

CON FORFEITURE - CERTIFY & BUDGET ADDITIONAL FUNDSE FOR
VP AND PHONE
a GEN, LIRRARY - CERTIFY & BUDGET MARSHALL JOHNSON

FOUNDRTION GRANT FOR TR1 BASE WORKSTATION ($3630.44) &
TOCKER FOUNDATTON FOR NONF1CTION BOOKS ($3702)

TOTAL NO. ADJUSTMENTS -REVENUE: 1 7,732.44
TOTAL NO. ADIUSTMENTS- -EXPENSE : 12 9,182.44
TOTAL IN PACKET- - TTTTie s1ame

*** NO WAPNINGS *=*

“es MO ERRORE tse

+%+ END OF REFORT +1 4

PRGE :

April 22, 2013 350



Consider Treasurer’s Report, and take any necessary action
Mary Horton, Treasurer, submitted a copy of the report to the Court.
A motion was made by Comm. Deyton, seconded by Comm. Bubela to approve the
Treasurer’s Report.
Report approval as follows and entire report on file among exhibits of Commissioners’ Court:
MINUTES OF COUNTY FINANCES
TREASURER'S REPORT

IN THE MATTER OF COUNTY

FINANCES IN THE HANDS OF
MARY HORTON, TREASURER
OF JACKSON COUNTY, TEXAS

COMMISSIONERS' COURT JACKSON
COUNTY, TEXAS IN REGULAR
SESSION APRIL TERM 2013

IN ACCORDANCE with Section 114.026, Local Government Code, we, the undersigned, constituting the entire
Commissioners’ Court of said County, certify that on the 22nd day of April 2013, at the Regular term of Court,
we compared and examined the monthly report of Mary Horton, Treasurer of Jackson County, Texas, for March
2013, and finding the same correc!, entered an order in the Minutes approving said report, which states total
cash and other agsels on hand as: $12,

~"“Dennis Simons, County Judge
A J.:*JHL_‘J:_____._ i R A
) i . Wayng Bubela, Comrr:lséi%z
3 , i ) By Deylpf, Commissibrer Pt. 4

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME, by Dennis Simons, County Judge, and County Commissionars
of said Jackson County, each respectively, on this the 22nd day of April A.D., 2013. N

Attest: Barbara Williams, County Clerk

FILED FOR RECORD THIS the 22nd day of April A.D., 2013, and recorded on the 22nd day of April A.D.,

g Ny

Barbara Williams, County Clerk and
Ex-Officio Clerk of the Commissioners’
Court in and for Jackson County, Texas.

By:

Deputy

Consider payment of County and precinct bills and court orders
Michelle Darilek, Auditor, advised the Court that there were no court orders at this time.

A motion was made by Comm. Bubela, seconded by Comm. Hunt to approve the payment of
County and precinct bills and. Motion carried.

Consider payroll changes, if any, and take any necessary action

A motion was made by Comm. Belicek, seconded by Comm. Bubela to approve payroll

changes.
Payroll changes as follows:
COMMISSIONERS'
COURT
PAYROLL
CHANGES
April 22, 2013
BL BIL
WEEKLY WEEKLY
NAME DEPARTMENT TYPE OF CHANGE FROM: TO: EFFECTIVE DATE
Length of service
Garza, Joe Precinct #3 increase $1,338.12 $1,357.96  04/27/2013
PART TIME:
HOURLY HOURLY
NAME DEPARTMENT TYPE OF CHANGE T0: EFFECTIVE DATE

April 22,2013 352



